Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-133

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH JOYCE REPAIR SHOP REPRESENTED BY TEODORE MAGOS, PROPRIETOR FOR THE REPAIR OF A GRADER OWNED BY THE MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter received from the Office of the Mayor requesting authority from this Sanggunian to sign in the Contract of Service for the Repair of a grader owned by the Municipality of Mina pursuant to Section 444 (b)(1)(vi) of RA 7160;

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina desires to avail the services of Joyce Repair Shop for the repair of above-mentioned equipment particularly its brake and replacement of all steering pins and bushing for its continuous operation and services to its constituency;

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina is willing to pay the total contract price, re: materials and labor cost amounting to Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Pesos (P89,939.00) for the repair;

WHEREAS, both parties agree to faithfully comply the terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract of Services.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH JOYCE REPAIR SHOP REPRESENTED BY TEODORE MAGOS, PROPRIETOR FOR THE REPAIR OF A GRADER OWNED BY THE MUNICIPALITY**

ADOPTED this **8**th day of **November 2018**, on motion of *Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.*, duly seconded by *Hon. Ariel V. Novo.*

APPROVED.		
I hereby certify to the correctness of	f the foregoing	Resolution.
ATTESTED:		(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:	

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2018-133/mayorsoffice-RPG